UL THERMOSTAT WIRE

Plastic cord that performs in heat & cold, Resistant to oil/chemicals

GENERAL INFO

Thermoplastic cord products have evolved into a product line where specialized, technologically advanced products are required to meet today’s
commercial and industrial applications. No longer are plastic cord products used only in applications where oil resistance is needed; today
typical applications require cord to perform well in environments of extreme heat and cold and on job sites and factory floors where resistance to
oil, chemicals and abrasion is mandatory. General Cable’s role, as the producer of the premiere Carol® Brand plastic cord products, is to
ensure that new product development, product innovation and quality not only keep pace with industry requirements but also set the trends. Our
plastic cord products carry a full range of listings and certifications with Underwriters Laboratories, Inc. and the Canadian Standard Association.
In addition, many products meet or exceed the requirements of OSHA, MSHA and other relevant industry standards. Carol is simply the most
accepted brand in the industry, having proven itself on the job time after time. Our plastic cord line is the most comprehensive in the industry,
ensuring that the proper Carol product can always be specified.

CONSTRUCTION/DESIGN

Nominal outer diameter Conductor strand Conductor
Cable marking
[inch] count category

CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 E# (UL) 105°C SUNLIGHT RESISTANT -

0.142 Solid MADE IN USA Class 1 = solid
0.142 Solid CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 EI\:¢A(l;JIIE_)II1(:j'>S°§ SUNLIGHT RESISTANT - Class 1 = solid 18
0.15 Solid CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 ﬁ%’éﬂﬁi SUNLIGHT RESISTANT - Class 1 = solid 18
0.15 Solid CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 EI\:¢A(l;JIIE_)II1(:j'>S°§ SUNLIGHT RESISTANT - Class 1 = solid 18
0.165 Solid CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 ﬁ%’éﬂﬁi SUNLIGHT RESISTANT - Class 1 = solid 18
0.165 Solid CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 EI\:¢A(l;JIIE_)II1(:j'>S°§ SUNLIGHT RESISTANT - Class 1 = solid 18
0.181 Solid CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 ﬁ%’éﬂﬁi SUNLIGHT RESISTANT - Class 1 = solid 18
0.181 Solid CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 EI\:¢A(l;JIIE_)II1(:j'>S°§ SUNLIGHT RESISTANT - Class 1 = solid 18
0.208 Solid CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 ﬁ%’éﬂﬁi SUNLIGHT RESISTANT - Class 1 = solid 18
0.208 Solid CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 EI\:¢A(l;JIIE_)II1(:j'>S°§ SUNLIGHT RESISTANT - Class 1 = solid 18
0.208 Solid CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 ﬁ%’éﬂﬁi SUNLIGHT RESISTANT - Class 1 = solid
0.208 Solid CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 E# (UL) 105°C SUNLIGHT RESISTANT - Prysmlan
MADE IN USA rou p

0 -
0.208 Solid CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 E# (UL) 105°C SUNLIGHT RESISTANT

Class 1 = solid 18
US00_UL_THERMOSTAT_WIRE_10/14/2022 p1 MADE IN USA



PRODUCT DETAILS

Part Product name Cable marking Core colors Number of | Color outer
number cores jacket

05582.18.08

05582.41.02

05582.44.02

05582.R8.02

05583.18.08

05583.41.02

05583.R8.02

05584.41.02

05584.R5.02

05584.15.08

18/2C THERMOSTAT
WIRE BROWN

18/2C THERMOSTAT
WIRE WHT

18/2C THERMOSTAT
WIRE WHT

18/2C THERMOSTAT
WIRE WHT

18/3C THERMOSTAT
WIRE BROWN

18/3C THERMOSTAT
WIRE WHT

18/3C THERMOSTAT
WIRE WHT

18/4C THERMOSTAT
WIRE WHT

18/4C THERMOSTAT
WIRE WHT

18/4C THERMOSTAT
WIRE BROWN

US00_UL_THERMOSTAT_WIRE_10/14/2022

CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 E# (UL) 105°C SUNLIGHT
RESISTANT - MADE IN USA

CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 E# (UL) 105°C SUNLIGHT
RESISTANT - MADE IN USA

CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 E# (UL) 105°C SUNLIGHT
RESISTANT - MADE IN USA

CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 E# (UL) 105°C SUNLIGHT
RESISTANT - MADE IN USA

CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 E# (UL) 105°C SUNLIGHT
RESISTANT - MADE IN USA

CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 E# (UL) 105°C SUNLIGHT
RESISTANT - MADE IN USA

CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 E# (UL) 105°C SUNLIGHT
RESISTANT - MADE IN USA

CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 E# (UL) 105°C SUNLIGHT
RESISTANT - MADE IN USA

CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 E# (UL) 105°C SUNLIGHT
RESISTANT - MADE IN USA

CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 E# (UL) 105°C SUNLIGHT
RESISTANT - MADE IN USA

P2

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

White, Red

White, Red

White, Red

White, Red

White, Red,
Green

White, Red,
Green

White, Red,
Green

White, Red,
Green, Blue

White, Red,
Green, Blue

White, Red,
Green, Blue

Brown
2 White
2 White
2 White
3 Brown
3 White
3 White
4 White
4 White
4 Brown

Prysmlan
Group



PRODUCT DETAILS

Part number

05585.15.08

05585.41.02

05585.R5.02

05586.R5.02M

05586.15.08

05586.41.02

05586.R5.02

05587.R5.02

05587.15.08

05588.R5.02

Product name

18/5C
THERMOSTAT WIRE
BROWN

18/5C
THERMOSTAT WIRE
WHT

18/5C
THERMOSTAT WIRE
WHT

18/6C
THERMOSTAT WIRE
WHT

18/6C
THERMOSTAT WIRE
BROWN

18/6C
THERMOSTAT WIRE
WHT

18/6C
THERMOSTAT WIRE
WHT

18/7C
THERMOSTAT WIRE
WHT

18/7C
THERMOSTAT WIRE
BROWN

18/8C
THERMOSTAT WIRE
WHT

US00_UL_THERMOSTAT_WIRE_10/14/2022

Cable marking

CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 E# (UL) 105°C
SUNLIGHT RESISTANT - MADE IN USA

CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 E# (UL) 105°C
SUNLIGHT RESISTANT - MADE IN USA

CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 E# (UL) 105°C
SUNLIGHT RESISTANT - MADE IN USA

CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 E# (UL) 105°C
SUNLIGHT RESISTANT - MADE IN USA

CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 E# (UL) 105°C
SUNLIGHT RESISTANT - MADE IN USA

CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 E# (UL) 105°C
SUNLIGHT RESISTANT - MADE IN USA

CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 E# (UL) 105°C
SUNLIGHT RESISTANT - MADE IN USA

CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 E# (UL) 105°C
SUNLIGHT RESISTANT - MADE IN USA

CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 E# (UL) 105°C
SUNLIGHT RESISTANT - MADE IN USA

CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 E# (UL) 105°C
SUNLIGHT RESISTANT - MADE IN USA

P3

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

Core colors

NA

White, Red, Green, Blue,
Yellow

White, Red, Green, Blue,
Yellow

White, Red, Green, Blue,
Yellow, Brown

White, Red, Green, Blue,
Yellow, Brown

White, Red, Green, Blue,
Yellow, Brown

White, Red, Green, Blue,
Yellow, Brown

White, Red, Green, Blue,
Yellow, Brown, Orange

White, Red, Green, Blue,
Yellow, Brown, Orange

White, Red, Green, Blue,

Number
of cores

[e4)

Yellow, Brown, Orange, Black

Brown

White

White

White

Brown

White

White

White

Brown

White

Prysmian
G

roup



PRODUCT DETAILS

number

05588.41.08

05588.15.08

05581.15.08

05581.35.02

05482.R8.02

05482.R8.08

05782.R8.40

05483.R8.08

05483.R8.02

05484.R5.02

18/8C THERMOSTAT
WIRE BROWN

18/8C THERMOSTAT
WIRE BROWN

18/10C THERMOSTAT
WIRE BROWN

18/10C THERMOSTAT
WIRE WHT

20/2C THERMOSTAT
WIRE WHT

20/2C THERMOSTAT
WIRE BROWN

20/2C THERMOSTAT
WIRE RED and WHT

20/3C THERMOSTAT
WIRE BROWN

20/3C THERMOSTAT
WIRE WHT

20/4C THERMOSTAT
WIRE WHT

US00_UL_THERMOSTAT_WIRE_10/14/2022

CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 E# (UL) 105°C
SUNLIGHT RESISTANT - MADE IN USA

CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 E# (UL) 105°C
SUNLIGHT RESISTANT - MADE IN USA

CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 E# (UL) 105°C
SUNLIGHT RESISTANT - MADE IN USA

CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 E# (UL) 105°C
SUNLIGHT RESISTANT - MADE IN USA

CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 E# (UL) 105°C
SUNLIGHT RESISTANT - MADE IN USA

CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 E# (UL) 105°C
SUNLIGHT RESISTANT - MADE IN USA

NA

CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 E# (UL) 105°C
SUNLIGHT RESISTANT - MADE IN USA

CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 E# (UL) 105°C
SUNLIGHT RESISTANT - MADE IN USA

CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 E# (UL) 105°C
SUNLIGHT RESISTANT - MADE IN USA

P4

18

18

18

20

20

20

20

20

20

Core colors

White, Red, Green, Blue, Yellow,

Brown, Orange, Black

White, Red, Green, Blue, Yellow,

Brown, Orange, Black

White, Red, Green, Blue, Yellow,

Number
of cores

10

10

Brown, Orange, Black, Purple, Gray

White, Red

White, Red

White, Red

White, Red, Green

White, Red, Green

White, Red, Green, Blue

Brown

Brown

Brown

White

White

Brown

Other

Brown

White

White

Prysmlan

Group



PRODUCT DETAILS

number

05484.R5.08

05485.R5.08

05485.R5.02

05486.R5.02

05487.R5.02

05488.R5.02

20/4C THERMOSTAT
WIRE BROWN

20/5C THERMOSTAT
WIRE BROWN

20/5C THERMOSTAT
WIRE WHT

20/6C THERMOSTAT
WIRE WHT

20/7C THERMOSTAT
WIRE WHT

20/8C THERMOSTAT
WIRE WHT

US00_UL_THERMOSTAT_WIRE_10/14/2022

CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 E# (UL) 105°C
SUNLIGHT RESISTANT - MADE IN USA

CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 E# (UL) 105°C
SUNLIGHT RESISTANT - MADE IN USA

CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 E# (UL) 105°C
SUNLIGHT RESISTANT - MADE IN USA

CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 E# (UL) 105°C
SUNLIGHT RESISTANT - MADE IN USA

CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 E# (UL) 105°C
SUNLIGHT RESISTANT - MADE IN USA

CAROL AWG TYPE CL2 E# (UL) 105°C
SUNLIGHT RESISTANT - MADE IN USA

P5

20

20

20

20

20

Core colors

White, Red, Green, Blue

White, Red, Green, Blue, Yellow

White, Red, Green, Blue, Yellow
White, Red, Green, Blue,
Yellow, Brown

White, Red, Green, Blue,
Yellow, Brown, Orange

White, Red, Green, Blue,
Yellow, Brown, Orange, Black

Number
of cores

Brown

Brown

White

White

White

White

Prysmlan

Group



APPLICATION PROPERTIES

Conductor resistance
at operation
temperature [mOhm/ft]

Part

number

05582.18.08

05582.41.02

05582.44.02

05582.R8.02

05583.18.08

05583.41.02

05583.R8.02

05584.41.02

05584.R5.02

05584.15.08

US00_UL_THERMOSTAT_WIRE_10/14/2022

18/2C
THERMOSTAT
WIRE
BROWN

18/2C
THERMOSTAT
WIRE WHT

18/2C
THERMOSTAT
WIRE WHT

18/2C
THERMOSTAT
WIRE WHT

18/3C
THERMOSTAT
WIRE
BROWN

18/3C
THERMOSTAT
WIRE WHT

18/3C
THERMOSTAT
WIRE WHT

18/4C
THERMOSTAT
WIRE WHT

18/4C
THERMOSTAT
WIRE WHT

18/4C
THERMOSTAT
WIRE
BROWN

Nominal
insulation
thickness

[inch]

0.008

0.008

0.008

0.008

0.008

0.008

0.008

0.008

0.008

0.008

P6

Nominal
outer
diameter
[inch]

0.142

0.142

0.142

0.142

0.15

0.15

0.15

0.165

0.165

0.165

Nominal
operation
capacitance
[pF/ft]

Shield DC
resistance
[mOhm/ft]

Nominal
insulation
thickness

[mm]

0.21

0.21

0.21

0.21

0.21

0.21

0.21

0.21

0.21

0.21

Nominal

outer

diameter

[mm]

3.61

3.61

3.61

3.61

3.81

3.81

3.81

4.19

4.19

4.19

Prysmian
G

roup



APPLICATION PROPERTIES

Conductor resistance
at operation
temperature [mOhm/ft]

Product
ET

Part number

05585.15.08

05585.41.02

05585.R5.02

05586.R5.02M

05586.15.08

05586.41.02

05586.R5.02

05587.R5.02

05587.15.08

05588.R5.02

18/5C
THERMOSTAT
WIRE
BROWN

18/5C
THERMOSTAT
WIRE WHT

18/5C
THERMOSTAT
WIRE WHT

18/6C
THERMOSTAT
WIRE WHT

18/6C
THERMOSTAT
WIRE
BROWN

18/6C
THERMOSTAT
WIRE WHT

18/6C
THERMOSTAT
WIRE WHT

18/7C
THERMOSTAT
WIRE WHT

18/7C
THERMOSTAT
WIRE
BROWN

18/8C
THERMOSTAT
WIRE WHT

US00_UL_THERMOSTAT_WIRE_10/14/2022

Nominal
insulation
thickness

[inch]

0.008

0.008

0.008

0.008

0.008

0.008

0.008

0.008

0.008

0.008

P7

Nominal
outer
diameter
[inch]

0.181

0.181

0.181

0.208

0.208

0.208

0.208

0.208

0.208

0.225

Nominal
operation
capacitance
[pF/ft]

Shield DC
resistance
[mOhm/ft]

Nominal
insulation
thickness

[mm]

0.21

0.21

0.21

0.21

0.21

0.21

0.21

0.21

0.21

0.21

Nominal

outer

diameter

[mm]

4.6

4.6

4.6

5.28

5.28

5.28

5.28

5.28

5.28

5.72

Prysmian
G

roup



APPLICATION PROPERTIES

. Nominal Nominal Nominal . Nominal Nominal
Conductor resistance . . . Shield DC . .
Part ) insulation outer operation ) insulation outer
Product name at operation . . . resistance . .
number thickness diameter capacitance thickness diameter

[inch] [inch] [pF/ft] [mOhm/ft] [mm] [mm]

temperature [mOhm/ft]

05588.41.08

05588.15.08

05581.15.08

05581.35.02

05482.R8.02

05482.R8.08

05782.R8.40

05483.R8.08

05483.R8.02

05484.R5.02

18/8C
THERMOSTAT
WIRE BROWN

18/8C
THERMOSTAT
WIRE BROWN

18/10C
THERMOSTAT
WIRE BROWN

18/10C
THERMOSTAT
WIRE WHT

20/2C
THERMOSTAT
WIRE WHT

20/2C
THERMOSTAT
WIRE BROWN

20/2C
THERMOSTAT
WIRE RED and

WHT

20/3C
THERMOSTAT
WIRE BROWN

20/3C
THERMOSTAT
WIRE WHT

20/4C
THERMOSTAT
WIRE WHT

US00_UL_THERMOSTAT_WIRE_10/14/2022

0.008 0.225
0.008 0.225
0.008 0.264
0.008 0.264
0.008 0.126
0.008 0.126
0.008 0.096
0.008 0.133
0.008 0.133
0.008 0.142

P8

0.21

0.21

0.21

0.21

0.21

0.21

0.21

0.21

0.21

0.21

5.72

5.72

6.71

6.71

3.2

3.2

2.44

3.38

3.38

3.61

Prysmian
G

roup



APPLICATION PROPERTIES

. Nominal Nominal Nominal . Nominal Nominal
Conductor resistance . ) . Shield DC . .
Part . insulation outer operation ) insulation outer
at operation . . ) resistance . 1
number temperature [mOhm/ft] thickness diameter capacitance [mOhm/ft] thickness diameter
[inch] [inch] [pF/ft] [mm] [mm]
20/4C
05484.R5.08 |TERMOSTAT 0.008 0.142 0.21 3.61
WIRE
BROWN
20/5C
05485.R5.08 |TERMOSTAT 0.008 0.16 0.21 4.06
WIRE
BROWN
20/5C
05485.R5.02 THERMOSTAT 0.008 0.16 0.21 4.06
WIRE WHT
20/6C
05486.R5.02 THERMOSTAT 0.008 0.175 0.21 4.45
WIRE WHT
20/7C
05487.R5.02 THERMOSTAT 0.008 0.175 0.21 4.45
WIRE WHT
20/8C
05488.R5.02 THERMOSTAT 0.008 0.189 0.21 4.8
WIRE WHT

Prysmian
Group

US00_UL_THERMOSTAT_WIRE_10/14/2022 P9



PRODUCT DETAILS

05582.18.08
05582.41.02
05582.44.02
05582.R8.02
05583.18.08
05583.41.02
05583.R8.02
05584.41.02
05584.R5.02
05584.15.08

US00_UL_THERMOSTAT_WIRE_10/14/2022

18/2C THERMOSTAT WIRE BROWN
18/2C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT
18/2C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT
18/2C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT

18/3C THERMOSTAT WIRE BROWN
18/3C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT
18/3C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT
18/4C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT
18/4C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT

18/4C THERMOSTAT WIRE BROWN

P10

us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us

Distribution products
Distribution products
Distribution products
Distribution products
Distribution products
Distribution products
Distribution products
Distribution products
Distribution products

Distribution products

MTS
MTO
MTO
MTS
MTO
MTO
MTO
MTO
MTS

16
16
16
22
22
22
28
28
28

LBS
LBS
LBS
LBS
LBS
LBS
LBS
LBS
LBS

Prysmlan

Group



PRODUCT DETAILS

umbe Country i Serheen type mwm
number origin

05585.15.08

05585.41.02

05585.R5.02

05586.R5.02M

05586.15.08

05586.41.02

05586.R5.02

05587.R5.02

05587.15.08

05588.R5.02

US00_UL_THERMOSTAT_WIRE_10/14/2022

18/5C THERMOSTAT WIRE
BROWN

18/5C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT

18/5C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT

18/6C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT

18/6C THERMOSTAT WIRE
BROWN

18/6C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT

18/6C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT

18/7C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT

18/7C THERMOSTAT WIRE
BROWN

18/8C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

P11

Distribution
products

Distribution
products

Distribution
products

Distribution
products

Distribution
products

Distribution
products

Distribution
products

Distribution
products

Distribution
products

Distribution
products

MTO

MTO

MTO

MTS

MTS

MTO

MTO

MTO

MTO

36

36

42

42

42

42

48

48

54

LBS

LBS

LBS

LBS

LBS

LBS

LBS

LBS

LBS

Prysmlan

Group



PRODUCT DETAILS

A5 e Product name SR Distribution type Sl .2l
number number origin item weight

05588.41.08

05588.15.08

05581.15.08

05581.35.02

05482.R8.02

05482.R8.08

05782.R8.40

05483.R8.08

05483.R8.02

05484.R5.02

US00_UL_THERMOSTAT_WIRE_10/14/2022

18/8C THERMOSTAT WIRE BROWN

18/8C THERMOSTAT WIRE BROWN

18/10C THERMOSTAT WIRE BROWN

18/10C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT

20/2C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT

20/2C THERMOSTAT WIRE BROWN

20/2C THERMOSTAT WIRE RED and
WHT

20/3C THERMOSTAT WIRE BROWN

20/3C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT

20/4C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT

P12

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

Distribution
products

Distribution
products

Distribution
products

Distribution
products

Distribution
products

Distribution
products

Distribution
products

Distribution
products

Distribution
products

Distribution
products

MTS

MTO

MTS

MTO

MTO

MTO

MTO

MTO

MTO

54

69

69

11

11

7.5

16

16

19

LBS

LBS

LBS

LBS

LBS

LBS

LBS

LBS

LBS

Prysmlan

Group



PRODUCT DETAILS

05484.R5.08
05485.R5.08
05485.R5.02
05486.R5.02
05487.R5.02
05488.R5.02

US00_UL_THERMOSTAT_WIRE_10/14/2022

20/4C THERMOSTAT WIRE BROWN

20/5C THERMOSTAT WIRE BROWN
20/5C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT
20/6C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT
20/7C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT
20/8C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT

P13

us
us
us
us
us

Distribution products
Distribution products
Distribution products
Distribution products
Distribution products

Distribution products

MTO
MTO
MTS
MTO
MTO

24
24
27
31
35

LBS
LBS
LBS
LBS
LBS

Prysmlan

Group



PRODUCT PACKAGING

Packaging unit | Packaging length | Packaging width | Packaging height

05582.18.08
05582.41.02
05582.44.02
05582.R8.02
05583.18.08
05583.41.02
05583.R8.02
05584.41.02
05584.R5.02
05584.15.08

18/2C THERMOSTAT WIRE BROWN
18/2C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT
18/2C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT
18/2C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT

18/3C THERMOSTAT WIRE BROWN
18/3C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT
18/3C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT
18/4C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT
18/4C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT

18/4C THERMOSTAT WIRE BROWN

US00_UL_THERMOSTAT_WIRE_10/14/2022

FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT

99
99
14
14
12
14
99
14
99

P 14

99
99
7
14
12
7
99
7
99

99
99

99

99

500 FT Spool
1000 FT Reel
2500 FT Reel
500 FT Spool
500 FT Spool
1000 FT Reel
500 FT Spool
1000 FT Reel
250 FT Spool
250 FT Spool

Prysmlan

Group



PRODUCT PACKAGING

Packaging unit | Packaging length | Packaging width | Packaging height m

05585.15.08  18/5C THERMOSTAT WIRE BROWN
05585.41.02 18/5C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT
05585.R5.02 18/5C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT
05586.R5.02M 18/6C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT
05586.15.08  18/6C THERMOSTAT WIRE BROWN
05586.41.02 18/6C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT
05586.R5.02 18/6C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT
05587.R5.02 18/7C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT
05587.15.08  18/7C THERMOSTAT WIRE BROWN
05588.R5.02 18/8C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT

US00_UL_THERMOSTAT_WIRE_10/14/2022

FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT

P15

12
14
22
99
12
14
7
14
13

12
7
20
99
12
7
13
14
7

250 FT Spool
8 1000 FT Reel
7 250 FT Spool
1 250 FT Spool
99 250 FT Spool
10 1000 FT Reel
7 250 FT Spool
7 250 FT Spool
7 250 FT Spool
10 250 FT Spool

Prysmlan
Group



PRODUCT PACKAGING

Packaging unit | Packaging length | Packaging width | Packaging height m

05588.41.08 18/8C THERMOSTAT WIRE BROWN
05588.15.08 18/8C THERMOSTAT WIRE BROWN
05581.15.08 18/10C THERMOSTAT WIRE BROWN
05581.35.02 18/10C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT
05482.R8.02 20/2C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT
05482.R8.08 20/2C THERMOSTAT WIRE BROWN
05782.R8.40 20/2C THERMOSTAT WIRE RED and WHT
05483.R8.08 20/3C THERMOSTAT WIRE BROWN
05483.R8.02 20/3C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT
05484.R5.02 20/4C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT

US00_UL_THERMOSTAT_WIRE_10/14/2022

FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT

P16

14
11
12
14
99
7
7
14
99

14
11
12
7
99
7
13
7
99

1000 FT Reel
10 250 FT Spool
7 250 FT Spool
6 250 FT Reel
5 500 FT Spool
99 500 FT Spool
7 500 FT Spool
8 500 FT Spool
5 500 FT Spool
99 250 FT Spool

Prysmlan
Group



PRODUCT PACKAGING

Packaging unit | Packaging length | Packaging width | Packaging height m

05484.R5.08
05485.R5.08
05485.R5.02
05486.R5.02
05487.R5.02
05488.R5.02

20/4C THERMOSTAT WIRE BROWN

20/5C THERMOSTAT WIRE BROWN
20/5C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT
20/6C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT
20/7C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT
20/8C THERMOSTAT WIRE WHT

US00_UL_THERMOSTAT_WIRE_10/14/2022

FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT

250 FT Spool
7 7 7 250 FT Spool
7 7 7 250 FT Spool
99 99 99 250 FT Spool
7 13 7 250 FT Spool
7 13 7 250 FT Spool

Prysmlan
Group

P17



